04/22/2014 502777260

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2823855

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| AD BANK LIMITED COMPANY | 04/22/2014     |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | KAZUMI MIYAWAKI         |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 25-1, OEYAMACHO 4-CHOME |
| Internal Address: | GORYO, NISHIKYO-KU      |
| City:             | KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO-FU     |
| State/Country:    | JAPAN                   |
| Postal Code:      | 610-1102                |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D690468 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-986-2340

jandh@ipattorneys.com Email:

Correspondent Name: JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP Address Line 1: 122 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000** 

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | F-10914            |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | C. BRUCE HAMBURG   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /C. BRUCE HAMBURG/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/22/2014         |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

502777260

source=F10914Assignment2#page1.tif

**REEL: 032727 FRAME: 0813** 

**PATENT** 

F-10914

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, AD Bank Limited Company, a corporation existing under

the laws of Japan, located at Dai-ichi Kyoto-building, 499-2, Zaimokucho,

Higashi-iru, Higashino-tohin, Nanajou-douri, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto,

600-8146, Japan, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Kazumi MIYAWAKI, an

individual, residing at 25-1, Oeyamacho 4-chome, Goryo, Nishikyo-ku, Kyoto-shi,

Kyoto-fu, 610-1102, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire

right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions relating to TOOTHPICK AND

SKEWER described in a Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. D690,468, issued

September 24, 2013, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

AD Bank Limited Company

| 2. Garden C. Tario |
|--------------------|
|--------------------|

Name Isao WATANABE

PATENT REEL: 032727 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 04/22/2014